
Friday, March 24NY a tsyng
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45,8.45 a.m. London
News
9. 0 Correspondence School ses-sion (see page 32)
9.30 With aSmile and a Song
70. O Devotions: Major Alan
Montgomery
10.20 For My Lady: "The Musicof Doom"
10.45 "Here and There": Talk
by Nelle Scanlan11.0 To Lighten the Task11.15 Music While You Work
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.9 ‘rom Our Library2.30 Classical music
3.30 In Varied Mood
3.45 Music While You Work4.15 Light music4.45 Children’s session: "Round
the World with Father Time’’
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS and PropagandaFront)7. 0 R.N.Z.A.F, Recruiting Cam-
paign: Talk by Squadron-ae R. H, G. Newtontotaeneree talk by GordonHu
"EVENING PROGRAMME:Studio recital by ValerieMiller (soprano),"There’s a Bower of Roses,""Lane o’ the Thrushes" (Harty),
"Young Love -Lies Sleeping’(Somervell), "Shepherd’s Song"
Elgar7.45 agg American Commenta-
pore8. 0 "Portraits in Poetry andProse,"
Isopel Berners from Borrow’s
"Lavengro": Readings by theRev. G. A. Naylor8.20 Mengelberg and Concert-
gebouw Orchestra,
Symphony No. 6 in B Minor"Pathetique"’) (Tchaikovski)8.57 Station notices
8. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.26 "Zero Hour" (BBC pro-gramme)
10. 0 Music, mirth and melody
10.50 Hp on ag asod11. 0
11.15 Repetition of. Greetingsfrom the Boys Overseas12.0 CLOSE DOWN

NZ AUCKLAND
880 kc. 341 m.

5. 0-6.0 p.m. Light music7. 0 After dinner music
8. 0 "Frank Morgan and BabySnooks" (U.S.A.ae)9.30 "Night Club
9. 0 "Nicholas Nickleby"
9.14 Hawaiian programme9.30 Musical Comedy and Light
Opera Gems
10. O Music for Quiet
10.30 Close down

\72MI AUCKLAND1250 ke. 240 m.

me=aem. Light
orchestral selec-

5.‘aS* étsectancous
7. 0 Orchestral items
3.30 "The Woman Without a
Name"’
8.45 Instrumental selections
9. 0 Modern rhythm9.30 Air Force Signal Prepara-tion
10. 0 Close down
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QA WELLINGTON570ke, 526m,
(if Parliament is broadcast, 2YCwill transmit this programme). 0, 7.0, 7.45,8.45 a.m. London7.30 Breakfast session
sion (see page
9.30 Morning star
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9.40 Music While You Work
10.10 Devotional Service
10.26 Quiet interlude
10.28 to 10.30 Time signals
10.40 For My Lady: "Maui and
Rangi"’
14.0 A.C.E. TALK: "Nutritionfor the Young Housewife: Fuel
and Protein Foods"
11.16 Versatile Artists
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
2. 0 Classical hour
3.0 In lighter mood
3.28 to 3.30 Time signals
3.380 Music While You Work
4.43 Non-stop Variety
6. O Children’s session: ‘The
Golden Boomerang’ and Gavin
545 Dinner nusic (6.75, LON-
DON NEWS and Propaganda
ront)
7. 0 Reserved
7.2810 7.30 Time signals 4

7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
In Quiet Mood: Music from the
Masters
7.45 What American Commenta-
tors Say
8. 0 Jean Fearon (contralto)
"Skye Boat Song""an Eriskay Love Lilt," "The
Road to the Isles" (Fraser)
(A Studio Recital)8.9 At Short Notice: Music
that cannot be announced in
advance
8.28 "Every Accent Tells aStory" (BBC production)
8.58 Station notices9. 0 Newsree!l with Commentary
9.30 N.Z. News for the N.Z.
Forces in the Pacific Islands
(Broadcast simultan2ously from
the P. and T. pepeerssshortwave station LT7 on6.715 megacycles, 44.67 metres)
9.40 The Fairey Aviation Works
and,"Belvedere" (Kenneth Wright),
March Brilliant (Ord Hume),
"Blaydon Races" (N.S.), "‘Aus-
tralasian"’ (Rimmer)
(BBC recordings)
9.53 Band Miscellany,
Grand Massed Brass Bands,

~

"Round the Capstan’"’ (Maygard)
_

Amington Band,
— *Deep Harmony" (Parker)
Band of H.M. Royal Air Force,
Highland Fling, Sailor’s Horn-
ved (trad. )and of H.M. Grenadier Guards,
Selections from the Coronation
Music, 1937
10.10 "Rhythm on Record’: New
dance recordings compéred by"Turntable"
10.50 Propaganda Front11.0 LONDON NEWS
11.15 Repetition of greetingsfrom the Boys Overseas12.0 CLOSE DOWN

27 WELLINGTON840 kc, 357 m.

5. Op.m. Variety
6. 0 Dinner music
7. 0 After dinner music8.0 Variety8.30 of Music (U.S.A.
programme)8.0 SONATA PROGRAMME:Albert Sammons (violin), ahdWilliam Murdoch (piano),Sonata in E Minor (Elgar)> Air Foro: Signal Prepara-on10.0 At Close of DayClose down

2I\7 WELLINGTON
/ 990 ke. 303 m.

7. Op.m. Comedyland
yd Ye Olde-time Music HallWith a Smile and a Song
Krazy KapersStars of the Conc2rt Hal

2:16 "The Lady of the Heather"9.45 Tempo di valse
10. 0 Close down

BYB
NEW PLYMOUTH
810 ke. 370 m.

Op.m. Studio: programme.. 0 notines r
9. 2 Recordings10. 0 Close down

OY] AERwu 750 ke. 395m. |
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News
9. 0 Correspondence Schoo! ses-sion (see page 32)
11. 0 Morning programme12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
5. O For the Children
6. 0 ‘Kitchener of Khartoum"
6.15 LONDON NEWS and Pro-
paganda Front
6.45 Station announcements"William the Conqueror"
7. 0 After digner music
7.30 Heatlferland
7.45 What American Commenta-
tors Say8.0 Variety
8.30 Dance session: RhythmicTroubadours and Fashionaires
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary
8.26 Victor Silvester Strings,"Tales from the Vienna
Woods," "Wine, Women and
Song" (Strauss)
9.31 Gracie Fields, "All _ forOne and One for All" (Harper)
9.34 Milt Werth Trio, "BoyScout in Switzerland" (Scott)
9.37 Bing Crosby, "When My
Dream Boat Comes Home"’
(Franklin), ‘‘Walking the FloorOver You" (Tubb)
9.43 Reginald Dixon (organ),"The Dream and the Waltz’
(arr. Brownsmith)
9.48 "Mr. Chalmers, K.C."
10. 0 Close down

Bean BPS,920 ke. 327m.

7. Op.m. "The Crimson Trail"
7.22 Light music
8. 0 Sketches and variety
8.30 Light classical music
9. 1 Grand Opera excerpts
8.48 "The Travelling Trouba-dours’"’
10. 0 Close down

| 7272 GISBORNE
~ 980 kc. 306m. .

7. Op.m. After dinner pro-
gramme
7.16 Hawaiian melodies: Felix
Mendelssohn
7.30 Melody and music
7.45 Piano recitals
8. 0 Variety on the Air8.30 "We Who Fight" (U.S.A.
programme)9.30 Dance time variety10. 0 Close down

3 Y 720 ka «416 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News9. 0 Correspondence School ses-sion (see page 82)9.80 Morning programme10. 0 For My Lady: Music and
Song with a Story0.30 Devotional Service
10.45 Light music
11.15 ‘Help for the Home Cook’*11.30 Music While You. Work
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2. 0 usic While You Work2.30 Khythm Parade3.0 Classica] Hour4.0 Variety programme4.30 Light Orchestras and Bal-
lads
4.45-5.15 Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS and PropagandaYe

?7) ocal News Service
7.15 "Community Centre," by J.
Strachan, M.A., under the aus-
pices of the Sunlight League7.30 Studio recitai by duneGourlay (soprano),"Gentle Shepherd" (Pergolesi).
"Oh, Fair and Sweet and Holy"
Rubinstein), "Beneath the
ypress Gloomy Shade" (Han
del), "Whither" (Schubert)

7.45 What American Comment-
ators Say
8. 0 Studio Recitals by ListerBurnet (pianist) and DorothyOwen (contralto),Lister Burnet:
Arabesque, Reverie, "Rain inthe Garden’’ (Debussy)
8.12 Dorothy Owen:"The Little Green House"
(Gretchaninof), "Lullaby"(Scott), "Sea Wrack"
8.24 Josef Szigeti (violinist),"Fountain of Arethusa"’ (Szy-
manowski), "Flight of theBumble Bee" (Rimsky-Korsa-
kov), ‘"‘Pastorale’’ (Stravinsky)
8.32 Organ Recital by Dr. J. C.Bradshaw (from the CivieTheatre)
Music by Bach: The Great Pre-lude and Fugu? in A Minor,
"Sheep May -Safely Graze,"Gavotte from an Overture in D
Major
8.58 Station Notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary
9.25 Grieg and his Music
9.55 The Masters in Lighter
Mood
10.50 Propaganda Front
|11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.15 Repetition of Talks and
Greetings from the Boys Over-
seas
12.0 CLOSE DOWN

PSeY4
CHRISTCHURCH
1200 ke. 250 m:

5. Op.m. Early Evening Melodies
6. 0 Everyman’s Music
7. 0 After dinner musfc
8. 0 Famous Bands, with ‘Mr.
Chalmers," K.C,’’ at 8.25
9. 0 Opera and Its Stars
9.30 Air Force Signal Prepara-tion
10. O Mirth Parade
10.30 Close down

| 74 GREYMOUTH
J 940 kc. 319m. >

7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m, London News
9. O Correspondence Schoo! ses-sion (see page 32)
9.30 A.C.E. Talk
10. 0 Devotional Service .
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
3. 0 Classical programme
3.30 Miscellaneous recordings
4.30 Dance music
5. 0 "Robinson Crusoe"
6.30 Dirmer music
6.16 LONDON NEWS and Pro-
paganda Front
6.45 Songs of the West
6.57 Station noticss
7. 0 Evening programme |

7.16 Band of H.M. Coldstream
Guards, ‘Morning, Noon and
Night" (Suppé)
7.27 Woolston Brass Band,
"Ravenswood," "Knight of the
Road’ (Rimmer)
7.38 Band of H.M. Grenadier
Guards, ‘‘March of the Little
Fauns" (Pierne) "Golliwog’s
Cake Walk" (Debussy)
7.45 What American Commenta-
tors Say8.0 Variety and Vaudeville
8.30 Light recitals by Harry:Horlick’s Orchestra, Richard
Crooks (tenor), Gil Dech (pian-
ist)
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary
9.26 Midnight Revellers, ‘The
Open Road" (arr. Somrmrs)9.33 Baffles in "The Case of
the Virtuoso"
10. 0 Close down

ANY) DUNEDIN790 kc. 380 m.

a
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0, 7.0, 7.45,8.45 a.m. London
9. O. correepondence School ses-eien (see page 32)9.30 Music While You Work
10.20 Devotional Servicei1. 0 For My. Lady: World’s
Great Opera Houses: Jones
Beach Opera11.15 A.C.E. TALK: "Beds andBedding"


